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SUNOCO PIPELINE L.P. 
 

LOCAL TARIFF 
 
 

Applying On 
 

The Intrastate Transportation of 
Petroleum and Refined Petroleum Products 

Within 
Pennsylvania 

 
 
 
 
 
The rates contained herein are for the intrastate transportation of petroleum and refined petroleum 
products by pipeline, and are governed by the rules and regulations published in Sunoco Pipeline 
L.P.'s Tariff Pipeline - Pa. P.U.C. No. 20, supplements thereto and successive reissues thereof.  
 
 
 
             ISSUED: FEBRUARY 28, 2020                      EFFECTIVE: MAY 1, 2020 

 
Issued by: 

Joseph Colella, Executive Vice President 
Sunoco Logistics Partners  

Operations GP LLC, the General Partner of 
Sunoco Pipeline L.P.  

3807 West Chester Pike 
Newtown Square, PA 19073 

Compiled by: 
Diane A. Daniels 

Sunoco Logistics Partners 
Operations GP LLC, the General Partner of 

Sunoco Pipeline L.P. 
1300 Main Street 

Houston, TX 77002 
tariffs@energytransfer.com            
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LIST OF CHANGES MADE BY THIS SUPPLEMENT 
 
Supplement No. 9 reflects the addition of Butane service from Houston, Washington County, to 
Twin Oaks, Delaware County, and from Houston, Washington County, to Sinking Spring, Berks 
County, effective May 1, 2020. 
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Seventh Revised Pg. No. 2 Cancelling Sixth Revised Pg. No. 2 
 

TO 

 TRUNK RATE 
 FROM 

Point Breeze, 
Philadelphia 

County, 
Pennsylvania 

 Montello, 
Berks County, 
Pennsylvania 

(Laurel Pipeline 
Company) 

Twin Oaks, 
Delaware 
County, 

Pennsylvania 

POINTS IN 
PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY 

 
Rate in Cents per Barrel of 42 U.S. Gallons 

Chelsea 
Exton 

Fullerton 
Kingston 
Macungie 

Delaware 
Chester 
Lehigh 
Luzerne 
Lehigh 

 
48.77 

 70.28 
82.10 
66.19 

  
 

 
        49.20 

8.76 
48.77 
70.28 
82.10 
66.19 

Malvern 
Montello 

Northumberland 
Tamaqua 

Williamsport 

Chester 
Berks 

Northumberland 
Schuylkill 
Lycoming 

43.25 
32.90 
76.38 
78.50 
80.75 

  
 

43.48 
 

47.85 

43.25 
32.90 
76.38 

 
80.75 

 

Salem 
Westmoreland 

County, 
Pennsylvania 

(Laurel Pipeline 
Company) 

 
Chelsea, 
Delaware 
County, 

Pennsylvania 

 

Blawnox 
Delmont 

Pittsburgh 
Willow Grove 

Allegheny 
Westmorland 

Allegheny 
Montgomery 

19.82 
14.86 
17.61 

 

44.04 50.82 
 

Mechanicsburg, 
Cumberland 

County, 
Pennsylvania 

 
Independence, 

Washington 
County, 

Pennsylvania 
 

Houston, 
Washington 

County, 
Pennsylvania 

Delmont, 
Westmorland 

County, 
Pennsylvania 

Twin Oaks Delaware 291.00 (i)   394.41 (i)   304.00 (i)(ii) 303.00 (i)   
411.41 (iii) [C] 

Sinking Spring Berks   303.00 (i) 
  410.41 (iii) [C]  

Jackson Cambria   303.00 (ii)    
 
(i) This rate is for the transportation of propane as defined by Item 15, Specification C in 
Sunoco Pipeline L.P.’s Tariff Pipeline – Pa. P.U.C. No. 20. 

(ii) This rate is for the transportation of ethane as defined by Item 15, Specification C in 
Sunoco Pipeline L.P.’s Tariff Pipeline – Pa. P.U.C. No. 20. 
(iii) This rate is for the transportation of butane as defined by Item 15, Specification C in 
Sunoco Pipeline L.P.’s Tariff Pipeline – Pa. P.U.C. No. 20. 
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EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARK:  
[C] CHANGE 
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