Supplement No. 9 to Tariff Pipeline - Pa. P.U.C. No. 16

SUNOCO PIPELINE L.P.

LOCAL TARIFF

Applying On

The Intrastate Transportation of Petroleum and Refined Petroleum Products Within Pennsylvania

The rates contained herein are for the intrastate transportation of petroleum and refined petroleum products by pipeline, and are governed by the rules and regulations published in Sunoco Pipeline L.P.'s Tariff Pipeline - Pa. P.U.C. No. 20, supplements thereto and successive reissues thereof. [C]

ISSUED: FEBRUARY 28, 2020

Issued by:

Joseph Colella, Executive Vice President
Sunoco Logistics Partners
Operations GP LLC, the General Partner of
Sunoco Pipeline L.P.
3807 West Chester Pike
Newtown Square, PA 19073

EFFECTIVE: MAY 1, 2020

Compiled by:
Diane A. Daniels
Sunoco Logistics Partners
Operations GP LLC, the General Partner of
Sunoco Pipeline L.P.
1300 Main Street
Houston, TX 77002
tariffs@energytransfer.com

SUNOCO PIPELINE L.P.	Supplement No. 9 to Tariff Pipeline – Pa. P.U.C. No. 16			
LIST OF CHANGES MADE BY THIS SUPPLEMENT				
	tion of Butane service from Houston, Washington County, to from Houston, Washington County, to Sinking Spring, Berks			

ISSUED: FEBRUARY 28, 2020 EFFECTIVE: MAY 1, 2020

SUNOCO PIPELINE L.P.

Supplement No. 9 to Tariff Pipeline – Pa. P.U.C. No. 16

Seventh Revised Pg. No. 2 Cancelling Sixth Revised Pg. No. 2

Philade Cour			TRUNK RATE			
		Point Breeze, Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania		FROM Montello, Berks County, Pennsylvania (Laurel Pipeline Company)	Twin Oaks, Delaware County, Pennsylvania	
POINTS IN PENNSYLVANIA	COUNTY		Rate in Cents per Barrel of 42 U.S. Gallons			
Chelsea	Delaware				8.76	
Exton	Chester	48.77			48.77	
Fullerton	Lehigh	70.28			70.28	
Kingston	Luzerne	82.10		49.20	82.10	
Macungie	Lehigh	66.19			66.19	
Malvern	Chester	43.25			43.25	
Montello	Berks	32.90			32.90	
Northumberland	Northumberland	76.38		43.48	76.38	
Tamaqua	Schuylkill	78.50				
Williamsport	Lycoming	80.75		47.85	80.75	
		Salem Westmoreland County, Pennsylvania (Laurel Pipeline Company)		Chelsea, Delaware County, Pennsylvania		
Blawnox	Allegheny	19.82				
Delmont	Westmorland	14.86				
Pittsburgh	Allegheny	17.61				
Willow Grove	Montgomery			44.04	50.82	
		Mechanicsburg, Cumberland County, Pennsylvania	Independence, Washington County, Pennsylvania	Houston, Washington County, Pennsylvania	Delmont, Westmorland County, Pennsylvania	
Twin Oaks	Delaware	291.00 (i)	394.41 (i)	304.00 (i)(ii) 411.41 (iii) [C]	303.00 (i)	
Sinking Spring	Berks			303.00 (i) 410.41 (iii) [C]		
Jackson	Cambria			303.00 (ii)		

(i) This rate is for the transportation of propane as defined by Item 15, Specification C in Sunoco Pipeline L.P.'s Tariff Pipeline – Pa. P.U.C. No. 20.

(ii) This rate is for the transportation of ethane as defined by Item 15, Specification C in Sunoco Pipeline L.P.'s Tariff Pipeline – Pa. P.U.C. No. 20.

(iii) This rate is for the transportation of butane as defined by Item 15, Specification C in Sunoco Pipeline L.P.'s Tariff Pipeline – Pa. P.U.C. No. 20.

[C]

[C]

ISSUED: FEBRUARY 28, 2020 EFFECTIVE: MAY 1, 2020

SUNOCO PIPELINE L.P.	Supplement No. 9 to Tariff Pipeline – Pa. P.U.C. No. 16
EXPLANATION OF REFEREN	NCE MARK:
[C] CHANGE	
ISSUED: FEBRUARY 28, 2020	EFFECTIVE: MAY 1, 2020